

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PLATEAU

Project: TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE
 Location: PLATEAU TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Bid Estimate: \$ 427,951.00
 Budget: \$ 68,664.00
 Letting Date: 02/13/17
 Time: 2:15PM

Bidder: Haarsma Construction
 Address: PO Box 85581
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Bidder: Prunty Construction Co., Inc.
 Address: 3307 Prince Drive
 Brookings, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57006
 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.
 Address: 1205 W. Russell Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	241	\$ 4.01	\$ 966.41	\$ 4.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 964.00
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 832.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00
4	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	3	\$ 133.75	\$ 401.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 414.00
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	15	\$ 133.75	\$ 2,006.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,070.00
6	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
7	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	13	\$ 40.15	\$ 521.95	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00
8	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	MLB	12	\$ 15.05	\$ 180.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 198.00
9	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	12	\$ 2.15	\$ 25.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 13.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 26.40
10	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	217	\$ 0.22	\$ 47.74	\$ 0.10	\$ 21.70	\$ 0.22	\$ 47.74
11	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 267.50	\$ 267.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
12	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.05	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 667.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 165.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 107.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
14	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
16	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
17	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	302	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,657.60
18	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2746	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,217.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,551.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,551.50
19	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	27	\$ 6.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 297.00
20	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	60	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00
21	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 10.70	\$ 10.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
22	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1350	\$ 1.87	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,362.50
23	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	237	\$ 7.01	\$ 1,661.37	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,718.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,659.00
24	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	952	\$ 7.07	\$ 7,330.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,376.00
25	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
26	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	189	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,457.00
27	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	2746	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,235.70	\$ 0.30	\$ 823.80	\$ 0.27	\$ 741.42
28	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	28	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
29	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	37	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,628.00
30	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2351	\$ 13.25	\$ 31,150.75	\$ 14.50	\$ 34,089.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 31,738.50
31	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1672	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,347.20	\$ 3.35	\$ 5,601.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,360.00
32	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
33	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2734	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,468.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,151.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,835.00
34	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	670.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
36	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
37	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00
38	SPECIAL 6" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	975	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,575.00	
39	SPECIAL 24" POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	LF	6.5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,248.00	
40	SPECIAL 24" POLYETHYLENE CAP	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 186.00	
41	SPECIAL R5900E FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 524.00	
42	SPECIAL SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUBOUT	EA	11	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 2,057.00	
43	SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	
44	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	12	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 13.20
45	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00
46	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	17	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00
47	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	17	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 110.50
48	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00
49	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 670.00
50	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
51	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00
52	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 830.00
53	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
54	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	5	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00
55	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00
56	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
57	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
58	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 404.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
59	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
60	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	4	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
61	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
62	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00
63	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	1242	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,366.20
64	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	27	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 999.00
65	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1212	\$ 26.45	\$ 32,057.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,452.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,904.00
66	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	54	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00
67	900.0207	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00
68	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00
69	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 6,700.00
70	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,794.00	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00
71	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
72	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 137.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
73	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 146.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
74	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 211.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PLATEAU
Project: TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE
Location: PLATEAU TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 427,951.00	Bidder: Haarsma Construction	Bidder: Prunty Construction Co., Inc.	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 68,664.00	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Letting Date: 02/13/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.692.1544	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 278.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00
76	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 249.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 852.00
77	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 220.65	\$ 661.95	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
78	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 205.60	\$ 411.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
79	900.0912	12X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
80	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
81	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 168.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00
82	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 213.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
83	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00
84	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	43	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,451.00
85	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00
86	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,092.00
87	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 8,385.00
88	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00
89	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
90	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
91	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATING AND	LS	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
92	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	22	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 9,680.00
93	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	18	\$ 3.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 59.40
94	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1212	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 4,666.20
95	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	54	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 297.00
96	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00
97	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG 58-28	TON	822	\$ 71.70	\$ 58,937.40	\$ 74.50	\$ 61,239.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 58,690.80
98	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	25	\$ 80.10	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00
99	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	11	\$ 10.70	\$ 117.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00
100	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	1	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
101	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	280	\$ 37.08	\$ 10,382.40	\$ 38.50	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,640.00
102	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	33	\$ 77.52	\$ 2,558.16	\$ 80.50	\$ 2,656.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00
103	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	349	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,861.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,966.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,931.60
104	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	245	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,327.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,254.00
105	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	96	\$ 56.55	\$ 5,428.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,568.00
106	9.0551	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED LIGHTING MATERIAL	LS	1	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00
107	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE	LS	1	\$ 802.50	\$ 802.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
108	635.0430	WITH ARM 25' HEIGHT	EA	1	\$ 294.45	\$ 294.45	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
109	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	6	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
110	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	250	\$ 3.70	\$ 925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 950.00
111	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	250	\$ 0.96	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
112	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 963.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$357,802.28	Total Bid	\$378,730.65	Total Bid	\$382,261.56
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PLATEAU

Project: TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE
 Location: PLATEAU TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Bid Estimate: \$ 427,951.00
 Budget: \$ 68,664.00
 Letting Date: 02/13/17
 Time: 2:15PM

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
 1509 E. 39th St.
 Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 84108
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

Bidder: Siteworks, LLC
 Address: 5008 E. 4th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57110
 Phone No.: 605.310.3971

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 23,047.93	\$ 23,047.93	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	241	\$ 3.98	\$ 959.18	\$ 4.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 942.31
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 823.62	\$ 823.62	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 807.00
4	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	3	\$ 132.50	\$ 397.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	15	\$ 132.50	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
6	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
7	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	13	\$ 39.75	\$ 516.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00
8	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	MLB	12	\$ 15.90	\$ 190.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00
9	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	12	\$ 2.12	\$ 25.44	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 13.20
10	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	217	\$ 0.21	\$ 45.57	\$ 0.06	\$ 13.02	\$ 0.05	\$ 10.85
11	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
12	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.05	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 640.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 106.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
14	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
17	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	302	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,040.00
18	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2746	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,984.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,551.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,492.00
19	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	27	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00
20	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	60	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00
21	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 10.60	\$ 10.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
22	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1350	\$ 2.01	\$ 2,713.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00
23	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	237	\$ 7.53	\$ 1,784.61	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,659.00
24	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	952	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 11,757.20
25	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
26	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	189	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,512.00
27	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	2746	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 823.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,373.00
28	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	28	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
29	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	37	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,036.00
30	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2351	\$ 12.50	\$ 29,387.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,914.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 43,023.30
31	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1672	\$ 3.24	\$ 5,417.28	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,684.80
32	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
33	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2734	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,468.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,151.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,878.10
34	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,065.00
35	670.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00
36	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
37	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
38	SPECIAL 6" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	975	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 15,249.00	
39	SPECIAL 24" POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	LF	6.5	\$ 58.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 174.55	\$ 1,134.58	
40	SPECIAL 24" POLYETHYLENE CAP	EA	2	\$ 113.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 84.22	\$ 168.44	
41	SPECIAL R5900E FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 278.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 237.78	\$ 475.56	
42	SPECIAL SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUBOUT	EA	11	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 122.93	\$ 1,352.23	
43	SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
44	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	12	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00
45	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
46	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	17	\$ 88.44	\$ 1,503.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 697.00
47	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	17	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 102.00
48	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 291.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00
49	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	5	\$ 157.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 560.00
50	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 3,433.00	\$ 10,299.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 3,555.00
51	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 4,259.00	\$ 4,259.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00
52	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
53	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
54	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	5	\$ 51.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00
55	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 5,356.00
56	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
57	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 402.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,128.00
58	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00
59	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
60	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
61	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
62	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	9	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
63	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	1242	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,242.00
64	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	27	\$ 23.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 918.00
65	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1212	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,724.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 49,692.00
66	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	54	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00
67	900.0207	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	40	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00
68	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 2,712.00
69	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 6,100.00
70	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,119.00	\$ 4,238.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 4,222.00
71	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00
72	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 196.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 241.59	\$ 483.18
73	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 203.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 246.92	\$ 987.68
74	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 269.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 290.58	\$ 581.16

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PLATEAU

Project: TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE
 Location: PLATEAU TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Bid Estimate: \$ 427,951.00
 Budget: \$ 68,664.00
 Letting Date: 02/13/17
 Time: 2:15PM

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
 1509 E. 39th St.
 Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 84108
 Sioux falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

Bidder: Siteworks, LLC
 Address: 5008 E. 4th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57110
 Phone No.: 605.310.3971

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 311.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 335.31	\$ 670.62
76	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 363.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 386.14	\$ 772.28
77	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 366.97	\$ 1,100.91
78	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 236.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 287.39	\$ 574.78
79	900.0912	12X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.33	\$ 600.33
80	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 146.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 102.19	\$ 102.19
81	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 198.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 312.89	\$ 938.67
82	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 341.65	\$ 341.65
83	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 41.23	\$ 494.76
84	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	43	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 51.37	\$ 2,208.91
85	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 84.32	\$ 674.56
86	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 87.46	\$ 1,049.52
87	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,540.65	\$ 7,621.95
88	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 732.50	\$ 732.50
89	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
90	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
91	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 7,065.00
92	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	22	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 25,718.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
93	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	18	\$ 3.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54.00
94	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1212	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,242.00
95	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	54	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00
96	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	40	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
97	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG 58-28	TON	822	\$ 73.70	\$ 60,581.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 57,951.00
98	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	25	\$ 79.34	\$ 1,983.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.35	\$ 2,008.75
99	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	11	\$ 10.60	\$ 116.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 10.06	\$ 110.66
100	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	1	\$ 10.60	\$ 10.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.06	\$ 10.06
101	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	280	\$ 36.73	\$ 10,284.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 11,032.00
102	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	33	\$ 76.80	\$ 2,534.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 80.35	\$ 2,651.55
103	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	349	\$ 8.11	\$ 2,830.39	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,966.50	\$ 6.55	\$ 2,285.95
104	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	245	\$ 8.85	\$ 2,168.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,327.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,862.00
105	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	96	\$ 56.02	\$ 5,377.92	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 5,520.00
106	9.0551	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED LIGHTING MATERIAL	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
107	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM 25' HEIGHT	EA	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,522.68	\$ 1,522.68	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
108	635.0430	WITH ARM 25' HEIGHT	EA	1	\$ 291.50	\$ 291.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
109	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	6	\$ 103.88	\$ 623.28	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
110	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	250	\$ 3.66	\$ 915.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 900.00
111	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	EA	250	\$ 0.95	\$ 237.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
112	SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 954.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$394,163.00	Total Bid	\$420,000.00	Total Bid	\$421,658.19
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PLATEAU

Project: TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE
Location: PLATEAU TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE

H & W

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102

Bid Estimate: \$ 427,951.00
 Budget: \$ 68,664.00

Bidder: Contracting, LLC
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Letting Date: 02/13/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 49,200.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	241	\$ 4.10	\$ 988.10
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00
4	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	3	\$ 137.50	\$ 412.50
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	15	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,062.50
6	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
7	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	13	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00
8	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	MLB	12	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00
9	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	12	\$ 1.10	\$ 13.20
10	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	217	\$ 0.10	\$ 21.70
11	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
12	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.05	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 660.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 93.50	\$ 374.00
14	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
16	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
17	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	302	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,657.60
18	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2746	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,551.50
19	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	27	\$ 11.00	\$ 297.00
20	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	60	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00
21	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
22	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1350	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,712.50
23	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	237	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,706.40
24	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	952	\$ 13.25	\$ 12,614.00
25	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	100	\$ 8.25	\$ 825.00
26	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	189	\$ 13.25	\$ 2,504.25
27	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	2746	\$ 0.30	\$ 823.80
28	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	28	\$ 19.80	\$ 554.40
29	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	37	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,628.00
30	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2351	\$ 14.85	\$ 34,912.35
31	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1672	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,517.60
32	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
33	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2734	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,835.00
34	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	670.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
36	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
37	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
38	SPECIAL 6"	SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR	LF	975	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,475.00
39	SPECIAL 24"	POLYETHYLENE MANHOLE	LF	6.5	\$ 110.00	\$ 715.00
40	SPECIAL 24"	POLYETHYLENE CAP	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
41	SPECIAL R5900E	FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
42	SPECIAL	SUMP PUMP SERVICE STUBOUT	EA	11	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
43	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
45	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	17	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00
47	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	17	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00
48	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
49	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
50	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
51	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
52	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
54	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	5	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00
55	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
56	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
57	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00
58	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00
59	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
60	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
61	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
62	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
63	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	1242	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,694.00
64	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	27	\$ 35.00	\$ 945.00
65	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1212	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,056.00
66	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	54	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,322.00
67	900.0207	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	40	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00
68	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
69	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
70	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
71	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
72	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
73	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
74	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - PLATEAU

Project: TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE
Location: PLATEAU TRAIL, 47TH STREET TO ESSEX DRIVE

H & W

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102

Bid Estimate: \$ 427,951.00
 Budget: \$ 68,664.00

Bidder: Contracting, LLC
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Letting Date: 02/13/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
75	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
76	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
77	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
78	900.0809	12X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
79	900.0912	12X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
80	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
81	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
82	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
83	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
84	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	43	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,655.00
85	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
86	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00
87	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
88	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
89	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
90	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
91	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATING AND	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
92	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	22	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00
93	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	18	\$ 3.50	\$ 63.00
94	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1212	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,242.00
95	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	54	\$ 4.00	\$ 216.00
96	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	40	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00
97	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG 58-28	TON	822	\$ 73.75	\$ 60,622.50
98	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	25	\$ 81.95	\$ 2,048.75
99	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	11	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00
100	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00
101	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	280	\$ 35.75	\$ 10,010.00
102	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	33	\$ 80.10	\$ 2,643.30
103	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	349	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,251.05
104	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	245	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,021.25
105	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	96	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,704.00
106	9.0551	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED LIGHTING MATERIAL	LS	1	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00
107	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE	LS	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
108	635.0430	WITH ARM 25' HEIGHT	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
109	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	6	\$ 108.00	\$ 648.00
110	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	250	\$ 3.80	\$ 950.00
111	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
112		SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$450,155.25
-----------	--------------